
11-2023

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Event Organizer Staff Retreat 30-11-2023 FAO Kenia Invitation to Bid

Factory processing equipment 30-11-2023 FAO Mongolia Invitation to Bid

Fourniture des equipements et 

materiels informatiques 
30-11-2023 FAO

Republika 

Środkowo

afrykańska

Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Integration of 

Greenhouse Gas (GHG) Emission 

Measurement Data into the MRV 

System

30-11-2023 FAO Bangladesz Request for Proposal

Servicios de Asistencia Técnica 

agropecuaria y agronegocios 
30-11-2023 FAO Salwador Request for Proposal

Servicios de Asistencia en Técnica 

agropecuaria y agronegocios San 

Miguel

30-11-2023 FAO Salwador Request for Proposal

Homebiogas 4 complete set 1-12-2023 FAO Kiribati Invitation to Bid

Regional Workshop for Agrifood 

Systems Risk Monitoring Project in 

Mozambique from 11 to 

15/12/2023

1-12-2023 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Procurement of traditional tents to 

be used as shelters for livestock 

such as sheep, goats, cattle, and 

camels 

2-12-2023 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Provision of Snow Removal and 

Road Surface Clearing Services at 

Airfields and Road

2-12-2023 WFP Afganistan Expression of Interest

Capacity development and 

institutional strengthening in 

management of inland fisheries

3-12-2023 FAO Indonezja Request for Proposal

Construction Materials 4-12-2023 FAO Jemen Invitation to Bid

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221138
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220756
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221083
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221083
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220836
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220836
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220836
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220836
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220888
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220888
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220892
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220892
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220892
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221151
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221163
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221163
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221163
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221163
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220789
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220789
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220789
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220789
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220353
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220353
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220353
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220797
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220797
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220797
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220811


11-2023

Manufacturing stationary bulk fuel 

containers and refueling system
4-12-2023 WFP Mali Expression of Interest

Printers 4-12-2023 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Procurement of ID Card Printer 

System for Fisherfolk Registration 
4-12-2023 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Modern Irrigation 

System (Improved Conveyance 

Pipe System)

4-12-2023 FAO Jemen Invitation to Bid

Construction Artificial 

Insemination Laboratory 
5-12-2023 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid

Irrigation pipeline works (5.197km) 5-12-2023 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Supply and Delivery of Office 

Furniture to FAO Harare office
5-12-2023 FAO Zimbabwe Invitation to Bid

Fourniture de kit intrant et 

demonstration culinaire
6-12-2023 FAO Mali Invitation to Bid

Procurement of IT Equipment for 

Digital Village Initiative
6-12-2023 FAO Samoa Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Solar Irrigation 

Pumps to be delivered to FAO 

Warehouse 

6-12-2023 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Supply of various items and 

equipments
6-12-2023 FAO Malawi Invitation to Bid

Equipment for Bio-security Lab 7-12-2023 FAO Niue Invitation to Bid

Gardening and Planting Service at 

FAO Addis Ababa Office – Long 

Term Agreement

7-12-2023 FAO Etiopia Invitation to Bid

Laboratory Equipment. Materials 

and ELISA Kits
7-12-2023 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Animal Feed 7-12-2023 FAO Palau Invitation to Bid

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220461
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220461
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220900
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221030
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221030
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220806
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220806
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220806
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220841
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220841
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221041
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220781
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220781
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221135
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221135
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221024
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221024
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220775
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220775
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220775
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220779
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220779
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221150
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220919
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220919
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220919
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220819
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220819
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221152


11-2023

Procurement of Book Scanner V-

shape
7-12-2023 FAO Włochy Request for Quotation

Acquisition de 160 smartphones 8-12-2023 FAO
Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid

Outils aratoires 8-12-2023 FAO Czad Invitation to Bid

Lab Equipment 10-12-2023 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Laboratory 

Consumables and Equipment for 

Detection of Extended Spectrum 

beta-lactamase (ESBL) producing E. 

coli and Salmonella spp. isolates 

obtained from animals

10-12-2023 FAO Laos Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Milking Machines 10-12-2023 FAO Turcja Invitation to Bid

Appel d'offre pour les travaux 

d’amenagement de six (06) 

perimetres maraîchers 

11-12-2023 FAO

Republika 

Środkowo

afrykańska

Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Vegetable Seeds 

Kits 
11-12-2023 FAO Mołdawia Invitation to Bid

Maintenance and Security works 

for FAO Office 
12-12-2023 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid

Maintenance des climatiseurs du 

Bureau FAO Gabon
12-12-2023 FAO Gabon Invitation to Bid

Supply, testing, construction and 

commissioning of organic 

composting units

12-12-2023 FAO Egipt Invitation to Bid

Rehabilitation of the main 

components of the irrigation and 

drainage system 

13-12-2023 FAO Syria Invitation to Bid

Servicio de mantención y 

confección de fajas libre de 

vegetación (FLV) y fajas corta 

combustible (FCC)

14-12-2023 FAO Chile Request for Quotation

Provision of Event Technology 

Services (ETS), web streaming, 

totems and network equipment 

during IFAD Governing Council

14-12-2023 IFAD Włochy Request for Proposal

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221056
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221056
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221108
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220967
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220994
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220757
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220757
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220757
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220757
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220757
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220757
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220917
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220842
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220842
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220842
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221087
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221087
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221075
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221075
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221171
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221171
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221000
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221000
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221000
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220838
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220838
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220838
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220856
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220856
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220856
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220856
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220969
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220969
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220969
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220969


11-2023

Consultoría para el desarrollo de 

un proceso de planificación 

espacial marina 

18-12-2023 FAO Chile Request for Proposal

Provision of dolphin deterrent 

device
18-12-2023 FAO Argentyna Invitation to Bid

Provision of Legal Services for 

Africa Rural Climate Adaptation 

Finance Mechanism (ARCAFIM)

20-12-2023 IFAD Kenia Request for Proposal

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

32

3

2

7

44

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
40

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, 

skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, 

włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby 

metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, 

usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221091
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221091
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221091
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221112
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/221112
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220715
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220715
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/220715
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


11-2023

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracowała: Agnieszka Gałązka

Rzym, 28 listopada 2023 r.

5

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

